

Victoria Daly REGIONAL COUNCIL

MINUTES

SPECIAL

TIMBER CREEK LOCAL AUTHORITY MEETING **HELD ON FRIDAY 14 APRIL 2023** AT 3:00 PM AT THE TIMBER CREEK COUNCIL OFFICE **VDRC Office**



VICTORIA DALY REGIONAL COUNCIL DISCLAIMER

No responsibility is implied or accepted by the Victoria Daly Regional Council for any act, omission or statement or intimation occurring during Council or committee meetings.

The Victoria Daly Regional Council disclaims any liability for any loss whatsoever and howsoever caused arising out of reliance by any person or legal entity on any such act, omission or statement or intimation occurring during Council or committee meetings.

Any person or legal entity who acts or fails to act in reliance upon any statement, act or omission made in a Council or committee meeting does so at that person's or legal entity's own risk.

In particular and without detracting in any way from the broad disclaimer above, in any discussion regarding any planning application or application for a licence, any statement or intimation of approval made by any member or officer of the Victoria Daly Regional Council during the Course of any meeting is not intended to be and is not taken as notice of approval from the Victoria Daly Regional Council.

The Victoria Daly Regional Council advises that anyone who has any application lodged with the Victoria Daly Regional Council shall obtain and should only rely on **WRITTEN CONFIRMATION** of the outcome of the application, and any conditions attaching to the decision made by the Victoria Daly Regional Council in respect of the application.

Brian Hylands Chief Executive Officer



1. Meeting Opening

The meeting commenced at 3:00pm.

2. Welcome

Chairperson Coralie Myers welcomed members to the special meeting.

3. Attendance and Apologies

3.1. Attendees

Coralie Myers Rebecca Myers John Horgan Shirley Garlett (via phone)

Staff Manager of Executive Services Michelle Griffin (minute secretary)

3.2. Apologies and Absentees

Apologies: Nil

Absent: Larry McLaughlin, Darrell Darby, Ceclia McKenzie

4. Disclosure of Interest

There were no declarations of interest at this meeting.

5. Resignations, Terminations and Nominations

5.1. Resignations

5.1.1. Resignation of Chris Flood from the Timber Creek Local Authority

TCLA-2023/10 Resolution: Carried (John Horgan/Rebecca Myers)

That the Resignation of Chris Flood from the Timber Creek Local Authority is accepted.

5.2. Nominations

5.2.1. Nominations of Marilla Appleby to the Timber Creek Local Authority

TCLA-2023/11 Resolution: Carried (Coralie Myers/Cr Shirley Garlett)

That the Nominations of Marilla Appleby to the Timber Creek Local Authority is received and accepted.



5.3.2. Nomination of Beatty Retchford to the Timber Creek local Authority

TCLA-2023/12 Resolution: Carried (Rebecca Myers/Coralie Myers)

That the Nomination of Beatty Retchford to the Timber Creek local Authority is received and accepted.

6. Confirmation of Minutes

6.1. Provisional Timber Creek Local Authority meeting held on 21 February 2023

TCLA-2023/13 Resolution: Carried (John Horgan/Rebecca Myers)

A. That the minutes of the Provisional Timber Creek Local Authority meeting held on 21 February 2023 be taken as read and be accepted as a true record of the meeting.

B. That all resolutions of the provisional meeting held on 21 February 2023 be adopted as resolution of the Timber Creek Local Authority.

7. Next Meeting

The next Meeting of Timber Creek Local Authority will be held 16 May 2023.

The meeting closed at 03:02pm